



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29040 of 2024

Dolanti Nag

....

**Petitioner**

Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

**Opposite parties**

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

Ms. D. Mohapatra, Advocate for Caveator

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK**

**ORDER**

**25.11.2024**

**Order No.**

01.        1.        Considering the submission of Ms. Mohapatra, learned counsel for caveator, list the matter tomorrow i.e. on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 along with W.P.(C) No.29256 of 2024 for hearing and orders.
2.        The name of Ms. Mohapatra, learned counsel for caveator, who has received a copy of the writ petition with the annexures in the meantime, be reflected in the cause list and brief henceforth.

**(R.K. Pattanaik)**  
**Judge**