



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29040 of 2024

Dolanti Nag

.... **Petitioner**

Mr. A. K. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and others

.... **Opposite Parties**

Mr. B. Nayak, AGA

Ms. D. Mohapatra, Advocate for Intervenor

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIK

ORDER

12.12.2024

Order

No.

04.

1. Heard Mr. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Ms. Mohapatra, learned counsel for intervener in IA No.15858 of 2024 submits that despite the order dated 26th November, 2024, the result of the motion has not been published, hence, a direction may perhaps be issued in that regard.
3. Mr. Nayak, learned AGA for the State submits that the counter is being filed today.
4. Awaiting the response of the State with the counter, hearing of the matter is deferred to be taken up 9th January, 2025. In so far as the motion, which has already been held on 29th November, 2024, is concerned, as the result of the same has not been published, it is, hence, directed to be declared, since the decision thereof shall be subject to the result of the writ petition.
5. List on the date fixed to be taken up along with W.P.(C) No.29256 of 2024 for orders.



6. A copy of the order be supplied to Mr. Nayak, learned AGA for the State for its onward intimation to opposite party No.3 for early compliance.
7. Urgent certified copy of this order be issued as per rules.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

TUDU