



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29040 of 2024

Smt. Dolanti Nag Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha and Others Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Mohanty, ASC

Ms. D. Mahapatra, Advocate for Intervener

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAIAK

ORDER

09.01.2025

Order
No.
05.

1. Considering the submission of Ms. Mahapatra, learned counsel for the intervener with a claim that despite the Court's order dated 12th December, 2024, the result of the motion has not been declared, Mr. Mohanty, learned ASC is, therefore, requested to take instructions and report back.

2. List the matter on 13th January, 2025 for hearing and orders to be taken up along with W.P.(C) No.29256 of 2024.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge

Later

1. Considering the submission of Mr. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner that the result of the no confidence motion held is to be published on 15th or 16th January, 2025, according to the instructions received by him, list the matter on 17th January, 2025 for orders.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge