



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29040 of 2024

Dolanti Nag

....

Petitioner

Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Opposite Parties

Mrs. U. Padhy, ASC

Ms. D. Mahapatra, Advocate (Caveator)

Mr. J. Panda, Advocate (Caveator)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

18.02.2025

Order No.

07.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.
2. The State has filed counter affidavit through opposite party No.3.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received a copy of the reply affidavit of the State.
4. Mrs. Padhy, learned ASC for the State, hence, is requested to serve a copy of the counter affidavit on the learned counsel for the petitioner in course of the day.
5. For a reply with rejoinder affidavit to the counter filed by opposite party No.3, on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the matter is deferred to be listed on 18th March, 2025 for final orders to be taken up along with W.P.(C) No.29256 of 2024. In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit shall be filed by the petitioner positively serving a copy on the other side in advance.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge